Public Notice of a Meeting of the Atascosa Central Appraisal District Appraisal Review Board

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the Atascosa County Appraisal District Appraisal Review Board will occur on **November 16, 2023** beginning at 8:45a.m., in the Horace Fincher Center, 19031 Priest Blvd, Lytle, TX 78052.

AGENDA

- I. Call to order;
- II. Declaration of a quorum;
- III. Opportunity for public comments on agenda items
- IV. Receive supplemental appraisal records for 2018-2022 tax years from the Chief Appraiser in accordance with Tax Code Section 25.23, including real property records, business personal property records, and mineral and industrial property records; and
- V. Perform initial review of supplemental appraisal records submitted for 2018-2022 tax years per Tax Code Section 6.42(b), subject to ARB's determination(s) of any protests thereon;
- VI. Approval of supplemental appraisal records submitted for 2018-2022 tax years per Tax Code Section 6.42(b), subject to ARB's determination(s) of any protests thereon;
- VII. Consideration and action on protests and motions for correction of appraisal records
- VIII. Schedule Date and time of next meeting; and
- IX. Adjourn

As authorized by Section 551.071 of the Government Code, this meeting may be convened into a closed executive session to obtain confidential legal advice from the Atascosa Central Appraisal District Appraisal Review Board's attorney on any agenda item listed herein. The Atascosa Central Appraisal District Appraisal Review Board will then reconvene in an open session and take any action, as may be necessary, on any items discussed in a closed executive session.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting of the Atascosa Central Appraisal Review Board was posted at the Appraisal District Office 624 N. Main Street, Pleasanton, Texas 78064 at a place convenient and readily accessible to the public and individuals with disabilities; that it was posted on the Appraisal District Internet Website www.atascosacad.com and that this Notice was posted more than 72-hours preceding the time of the meeting and that it will remain so posted continuously for at least 72-hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting on November 16, 2023

Pamela Fintel		
Pamela Fintel, Secretary By: Liz Garza		
Appraisal District Office:	11/7/2023	4:30pm
	Date	Time Posted
Appraisal District Website:	11/7/2023	4:30pm
	Date	Time Posted
City of Lytle:		
	Date	Time Posted